Date: 9/21/2019
Start: 4:01PM

Time: 2:26
Attendance: 1,258
Location: Acadia (AUS)

Scoring Summary

McGill () -vs- Acadia (AUS) ()

9/21/2019 at Acadia (AUS)

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
McGill 2 2 0 1 5
Acadia (AUS) 2 1 1 0 4

MCG: Ryan Penny (2); Blake Hayward (1); Phil Gilmour (1); Antoine

Dufort-Plante (1)

ACA: Rodney Southam (2); Ryan Foss (1); Cristiano Digiacinto (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MCG ACA
1st  0:10 ACA Cristiano Digiacinto Liam Maaskant, Stephen Harper EV 0 1
1st  4:31 MCG Antoine Dufort-Plante Nikolas Brouillard, Christophe Lalonde PP 1 1
1st  7:48 ACA Rodney Southam Ryan Foss, Garrett McFadden PP 1 2
1st 18:19 MCG Phil Gilmour Harlan Orr, Nathanael Halbert EV 2 2
2nd  1:39 MCG Ryan Penny Michael Cramarossa, Dominic Talbot-Tassi EV 3 2
2nd  7:23 ACA Rodney Southam Maurizio Colella, Tate Olson EV 3 3
2nd 18:06 MCG Blake Hayward Dominic Talbot-Tassi, Keanu Yamamoto EV 4 3
3rd  3:24 ACA Ryan Foss Owen MacDonald, Cristiano Digiacinto EV 4 4
OoT 3:24 MCG Ryan Penny Michael Cramarossa, Dominic Talbot-Tassi EV 5 4

McGill Power Plays Acadia (AUS) Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:05 05:54 02:49 1 0 PPG 2nd 13:20 06:40 0 1 --
1st 08:21 11:39 1 0 PPG 2nd 15:12  07:11 11:59 1 0 PPG
2nd 00:00 0 0 -- 18:39 1 1 1/2
3rd 00:00 0 0 =
4th 00:00 0 0 --

14:28 2 0 2/5

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st ACA Liam Maaskant 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 3:05 PP
1st MCG Jasmin Boutet 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 5:54 PP
1st ACA Jack Flaman 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:21
1st MCG Jasmin Boutet 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:21
1st ACA Jack Flaman 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 8:21 PP
2nd MCG Nikolas Brouillard 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  13:20 PP
2nd MCG Nathanael Halbert 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 15:12 PP
2nd MCG Nikolas Brouillard 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  15:41
2nd ACA Cristiano Digiacinto 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 15:41
2nd ACA TJ Fergus 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 19:11 PP
3rd MCG Nikolas Brouillard 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 1:58 PP
3rd ACA Ryan Foss 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 7:11 PP




McGill 5

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

Pen

BLK

Taylor Ford

Michael Campoli
Maximilian Daigle
Nathanael Halbert
Blake Hayward

Ryan Penny
Christophe Lalonde
Jordan-Ty Fournier
Jasmin Boutet
Nikolas Brouillard
Michael Cramarossa
Keanu Yamamoto
Phil Gilmour
Anthony Boucher
Guillaume Gauthier
Harlan Orr

Dominic Talbot-Tassi
Antoine Dufort-Plante
Emanuel Vella
Louis-Philip Guindon

o

O OO WH OOOHFHNRFOOHKFHOOHKOO O|>»

Totals

Acadia (AUS) 4

Pos

Player

VIO O H OO OO+ OOOOOONKEOOOO|IN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00000000 OO0 O OoO O (ks
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

-
o

Total +/- FO

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Conor McCollum
Tate Olson

Micheal Zipp
Maurizio Colella
Ryan Foss

Liam Maaskant
Cristiano Digiacinto
Alexander Lepkowski
Jack Flaman
Garrett McFadden
Rodney Southam
Jack McClelland
Dawson Carty
Ross MacDougall
Stephen Harper
Eric Henderson

TJ Fergus

Loch Morrison
Owen MacDonald
Morgan Nauss

o

Totals

McGill Goalkeeping

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins

AlOOOOOOOOONOOOROHROOOO|I®

Tota

OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

WOH OO0OORFrRrR OO0OO0OO0OHrRr OOHKHKFERERREOHR OI|P

OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0ODO0O OO0 OO O OO O |-

OO OO OO0 O0OO0OO00OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOoOOoOOoo|N

OO0 OO OO0 OO0 0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOo oOoOo o o

OO0 OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0O0ODO0OO0OO0O oo oo o
1

Acadia (AUS) Goalkeeping
Acadia (AUS) Goalkeeping

De
# Player ¢ Mins

6-12

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

30 Emanuel Vella

35 Louis-Philip Guindon

W 63:24

0:00

15

32

1 Conor McCollum 0:00
30 Dawson Carty L 63:24

26

Totals

Ao A [>O

McGill Faceoffs

oo o

DO O |

15

O O O |Ww

N|O N (D

32

ul|jul O (>0
oo O
O (L0 O =

Totals

Acadia (AUS) Faceoffs

0| O|N

(O O|W

NN O (D

26



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-1
PP
0-1 MCG
0-1
1-1
PP
1-1 MCG
1-1
1-2
1-2
1-2
PP
1-2 MCG
1-2
2-2 PP ACA
2-2 PP ACA
2-2 PP ACA
2-2 PP ACA
2-2
2-2
2-2 PP ACA
2-2 PP ACA
2-2
3-2
3-3
3-3 PP ACA
3-3
3-3 PP ACA
3-3
3-3
3-3
4-3
PP
4-3 MCG
PP
4-3 MCG
PP
4-3 MCG
PP
4-3 MCG
4-3
4-3
4-3 PP ACA

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[00:10] GOAL by ACA Cristiano Digiacinto (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Liam Maaskant and Stephen Harper, On ice for ACA: , On
ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
McGill 0, Acadia (AUS) 1
[03:05] Penalty on Liam Maaskant ACA 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[03:05] Start power play for MCG.

[04:31] GOAL by MCG Antoine Dufort-Plante (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nikolas Brouillard and Christophe Lalonde, On ice for
MCG: , On ice for ACA: , goal number 2 for season.

McGill 1, Acadia (AUS) 1
[05:54] Penalty on Jasmin Boutet MCG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

[05:54] End power play for MCG.

[07:48] GOAL by ACA Rodney Southam (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ryan Foss and Garrett McFadden, On ice for ACA: , On ice
for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 1, Acadia (AUS) 2

[08:21] Penalty on Jack Flaman ACA 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[08:21] Penalty on Jasmin Boutet MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[08:21] Penalty on Jack Flaman ACA 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[08:21] Start power play for MCG.

[18:19] GOAL by MCG Phil Gilmour, Assist by Harlan Orr and Nathanael Halbert, On ice for MCG: , On ice for ACA: , goal
number 1 for season.

McGill 2, Acadia (AUS) 2
Period #2 Plays

[1 Liam Maaskant (ACA) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for MCG.

[1 Jasmin Boutet (MCG) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for MCG.

[1 Jack Flaman (ACA) penalty complete.

[1 Jasmin Boutet (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Jack Flaman (ACA) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for MCG.

[01:39] GOAL by MCG Ryan Penny, Assist by Michael Cramarossa and Dominic Talbot-Tassi, On ice for MCG: , On ice for
ACA: , goal number 1 for season.

McGill 3, Acadia (AUS) 2

[07:23] GOAL by ACA Rodney Southam, Assist by Maurizio Colella and Tate Olson, On ice for ACA: , On ice for MCG: , goal
number 2 for season.

McGill 3, Acadia (AUS) 3

[13:20] Penalty on Nikolas Brouillard MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[13:20] Start power play for ACA.

[15:12] Penalty on Nathanael Halbert MCG 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[15:12] Start power play for ACA.

[15:41] Penalty on Nikolas Brouillard MCG 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING.

[15:41] Penalty on Cristiano Digiacinto ACA 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.

[18:06] GOAL by MCG Blake Hayward, Assist by Dominic Talbot-Tassi and Keanu Yamamoto, On ice for MCG: , On ice for
ACA: , goal number 2 for season.

McGill 4, Acadia (AUS) 3
[19:11] Penalty on TJ] Fergus ACA 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

Period #3 Plays
[1 Nikolas Brouillard (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for ACA.
[1 Nathanael Halbert (MCG) penalty complete.

[]1 Start power play for MCG.

[1 Nikolas Brouillard (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Cristiano Digiacinto (ACA) penalty complete.
[1 T3 Fergus (ACA) penalty complete.



4-3
4-3
4-3

4-3

4-4
4-4

4-4

4-4

4-4

4-4

4-4

PP ACA

PP ACA

PP ACA

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

PP
MCG

[1 End power play for MCG.
[01:58] Penalty on Nikolas Brouillard MCG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[01:58] Start power play for ACA.

[03:24] GOAL by ACA Ryan Foss, Assist by Owen MacDonald and Cristiano Digiacinto, On ice for ACA: , On ice for MCG: ,
goal number 1 for season.

McGill 4, Acadia (AUS) 4
[07:11] Penalty on Ryan Foss ACA 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[07:11] End power play for ACA.

Period #4 Plays
[1 Nikolas Brouillard (MCG) penalty complete.
[1 Start power play for MCG.
[1 Ryan Foss (ACA) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for MCG.

[03:24] GOAL by MCG Ryan Penny, Assist by Michael Cramarossa and Dominic Talbot-Tassi, On ice for MCG: , On ice for
ACA: , goal number 2 for season.

McGill 5, Acadia (AUS) 4



