# McGill () -vs- Acadia (AUS) () 9/21/2019 at Acadia (AUS)

**Date:** 9/21/2019 **Start:** 4:01PM **Time:** 2:26 Attendance: 1,258 Location: Acadia (AUS)

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
McGill	2	2	0	1	5
Acadia (AUS)	2	1	1	0	4

MCG: Ryan Penny (2); Blake Hayward (1); Phil Gilmour (1); Antoine Dufort-Plante (1)

ACA: Rodney Southam (2); Ryan Foss (1); Cristiano Digiacinto (1)

### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	MCG	ACA
1st	0:10	ACA	Cristiano Digiacinto	Liam Maaskant, Stephen Harper	EV	0	1
1st	4:31	MCG	Antoine Dufort-Plante	Nikolas Brouillard, Christophe Lalonde	PP	1	1
1st	7:48	ACA	Rodney Southam	Ryan Foss, Garrett McFadden	PP	1	2
1st	18:19	MCG	Phil Gilmour	Harlan Orr, Nathanael Halbert	EV	2	2
2nd	1:39	MCG	Ryan Penny	Michael Cramarossa, Dominic Talbot-Tassi	EV	3	2
2nd	7:23	ACA	Rodney Southam	Maurizio Colella, Tate Olson	EV	3	3
2nd	18:06	MCG	Blake Hayward	Dominic Talbot-Tassi, Keanu Yamamoto	EV	4	3
3rd	3:24	ACA	Ryan Foss	Owen MacDonald, Cristiano Digiacinto	EV	4	4
OT	3:24	MCG	Ryan Penny	Michael Cramarossa, Dominic Talbot-Tassi	EV	5	4

### McGill Power Plays

### Acadia (AUS) Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	03:05	05:54	02:49	1	0	PPG
1st	08:21		11:39	1	0	PPG
2nd			00:00	0	0	
3rd			00:00	0	0	
4th			00:00	0	0	
	•		14:28	2	0	2/5

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	13:20		06:40	0	1	
2nd	15:12	07:11	11:59	1	0	PPG
			18:39	1	1	1/2

### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	ACA	Liam Maaskant	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	3:05	PP
1st	MCG	Jasmin Boutet	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	5:54	PP
1st	ACA	Jack Flaman	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:21	
1st	MCG	Jasmin Boutet	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:21	
1st	ACA	Jack Flaman	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	8:21	PP
2nd	MCG	Nikolas Brouillard	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	13:20	PP
2nd	MCG	Nathanael Halbert	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	15:12	PP
2nd	MCG	Nikolas Brouillard	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	15:41	
2nd	ACA	Cristiano Digiacinto	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	15:41	
2nd	ACA	TJ Fergus	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	19:11	PP
3rd	MCG	Nikolas Brouillard	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	1:58	PP
3rd	ACA	Ryan Foss	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	7:11	PP

### **Individual**

# McGill 5

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Taylor Ford	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	Michael Campoli	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Maximilian Daigle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Nathanael Halbert	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Blake Hayward	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Ryan Penny	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Christophe Lalonde	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Jordan-Ty Fournier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Jasmin Boutet	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	16	Nikolas Brouillard	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	19	Michael Cramarossa	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Keanu Yamamoto	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Phil Gilmour	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Anthony Boucher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Guillaume Gauthier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Harlan Orr	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Dominic Talbot-Tassi	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Antoine Dufort-Plante	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Emanuel Vella	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Louis-Philip Guindon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
·		Totals	5	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

# Acadia (AUS) 4

Pos #	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Conor McCollum	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	Tate Olson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	Micheal Zipp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Maurizio Colella	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	Ryan Foss	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
10	Liam Maaskant	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
13	Cristiano Digiacinto	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
17	' Alexander Lepkowski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Jack Flaman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
21	Garrett McFadden	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Rodney Southam	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Jack McClelland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
30	Dawson Carty	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
32	Ross MacDougall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
34	Stephen Harper	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
37	' Eric Henderson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
44	TJ Fergus	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
55	Loch Morrison	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
93	3 Owen MacDonald	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
94	Morgan Nauss	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
	Totals	4	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

# McGill Goalkeeping

# Acadia (AUS) Goalkeeping

# McGill Goalkeeping

# Acadia (AUS) Goalkeeping

# Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
30 Emanuel Vella	W	63:24	4	0	6	15	9	2	32
35 Louis-Philip Guindon		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			4	0	6	15	9	2	32

#	Player	С	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	4	lota
1	Conor McCollum		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	Dawson Carty	L	63:24	5	0	9	9	6	2	26
	Totals			5	0	9	9	6	2	26

McGill Faceoffs

Acadia (AUS) Faceoffs

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
		[00:10] GOAL by ACA Cristiano Digiacinto (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Liam Maaskant and Stephen Harper, On ice for ACA: , On
0-0		ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
0.1		McGill 0, Acadia (AUS) 1
0-1	PP	[03:05] Penalty on Liam Maaskant ACA 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-1	MCG	[03:05] Start power play for MCG.
0-1		[04:31] GOAL by MCG Antoine Dufort-Plante (POWER PLAY), Assist by Nikolas Brouillard and Christophe Lalonde, On ice for MCG: , On ice for ACA: , goal number 2 for season.
<b>0</b> 1		McGill 1, Acadia (AUS) 1
1-1		[05:54] Penalty on Jasmin Boutet MCG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1 1	PP MCG	[OF F4] End nower play for MCC
1-1 1-1	MCG	[05:54] End power play for MCG. [07:48] GOAL by ACA Rodney Southam (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ryan Foss and Garrett McFadden, On ice for ACA: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 1, Acadia (AUS) 2
1-2		[08:21] Penalty on Jack Flaman ACA 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-2		[08:21] Penalty on Jasmin Boutet MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-2	PP	[08:21] Penalty on Jack Flaman ACA 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2	MCG	[08:21] Start power play for MCG.
1-2		[18:19] GOAL by MCG Phil Gilmour, Assist by Harlan Orr and Nathanael Halbert, On ice for MCG: , On ice for ACA: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 2, Acadia (AUS) 2
		Period #2 Plays
2-2	PP ACA	[] Liam Maaskant (ACA) penalty complete.
2-2		[] End power play for MCG.
2-2		[] Jasmin Boutet (MCG) penalty complete.
2-2 2-2	PP ACA	[] Start power play for MCG. [] Jack Flaman (ACA) penalty complete.
2-2		[] Jasmin Boutet (MCG) penalty complete.
2-2	PP ACA	[] Jack Flaman (ACA) penalty complete.
2-2	PP ACA	[] End power play for MCG.
2-2		[01:39] GOAL by MCG Ryan Penny, Assist by Michael Cramarossa and Dominic Talbot-Tassi, On ice for MCG: , On ice for ACA: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 3, Acadia (AUS) 2
3-2		[07:23] GOAL by ACA Rodney Southam, Assist by Maurizio Colella and Tate Olson, On ice for ACA: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 2 for season.
		McGill 3, Acadia (AUS) 3
3-3		[13:20] Penalty on Nikolas Brouillard MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
3-3	PP ACA	[13:20] Start power play for ACA.
3-3 3-3	PP ∆∩∆	[15:12] Penalty on Nathanael Halbert MCG 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp). [15:12] Start power play for ACA.
3-3	ACA	[15:41] Penalty on Nikolas Brouillard MCG 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING.
3-3		[15:41] Penalty on Cristiano Digiacinto ACA 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
3-3		[18:06] GOAL by MCG Blake Hayward, Assist by Dominic Talbot-Tassi and Keanu Yamamoto, On ice for MCG: , On ice for ACA: , goal number 2 for season.
<i>J J</i>		McGill 4, Acadia (AUS) 3
4-3		[19:11] Penalty on TJ Fergus ACA 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
		Period #3 Plays
	PP	
4-3	MCG	[] Nikolas Brouillard (MCG) penalty complete.
4-3	PP MCG	[] End power play for ACA.
4-3	PP MCG	[] Nathanael Halbert (MCG) penalty complete.
4-3	PP MCG	[] Start power play for MCG.
4-3		[] Nikolas Brouillard (MCG) penalty complete.
4-3		[] Cristiano Digiacinto (ACA) penalty complete.
4-3	$PP \Delta C\Delta$	[] T] Fergus (ACA) penalty complete

PP ACA [] TJ Fergus (ACA) penalty complete.

4-3	PP ACA	[] End power play for MCG.
4-3		[01:58] Penalty on Nikolas Brouillard MCG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
4-3	PP ACA	[01:58] Start power play for ACA.
4-3		[03:24] GOAL by ACA Ryan Foss, Assist by Owen MacDonald and Cristiano Digiacinto, On ice for ACA: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 1 for season.
		McGill 4, Acadia (AUS) 4
4-4		[07:11] Penalty on Ryan Foss ACA 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
4-4	PP ACA	[07:11] End power play for ACA.
		Period #4 Plays
	PP	
4-4	MCG	[] Nikolas Brouillard (MCG) penalty complete.
4-4	PP MCG	[] Start power play for MCG.
	PP	
4-4	MCG	[] Ryan Foss (ACA) penalty complete.
	PP	
4-4	MCG	[] End power play for MCG.
		[03:24] GOAL by MCG Ryan Penny, Assist by Michael Cramarossa and Dominic Talbot-Tassi, On ice for MCG: , On ice for
4-4		ACA: , goal number 2 for season.